

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO. XIII, BAMDA. JHARGRAM

Memo-216 Date-17.05.2021

Corrigendum Notice No:-01 of NIT no-01/SDO/KCSD-XIII of 2021- 2022

Due to unavoidable circumstances emerged from state wide lockdown for Covid-19 pandemic, the following modifications have been made to the aforesaid tender:-

SI No	Description	Instead of	Please Read As
1	Last Date & Time for application for Tender Form.	19.05.2021 Up to 13.00 hrs	03.06.2021 Up to 13.00 hrs
2	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper	21.05.2021 From 14.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs	07.06.2021 From 14.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs
3	Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper at the Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No XIII, Bamda, Jhargram.	27.05.2021 up to 13.00 hrs	10.06.2021 up to 13.00 hrs
4	Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the Undersigned. 27.05.2021 After 13.30 hrs	27.05.2021 After 13.30 hrs	10.06.2021 After 13.30 hrs

All other Terms & Conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division no-XIII Bamda, Jhargram

Memo- 216 Date-17.05.2021

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Khas Jungle Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V. Jhargram.
- 3-5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div.No.XIX/ XXI/ Silabati.
- 6-7. The Divisional Accountant/Estimator, Kangsabati Canals Division No V, Jhargram.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division no-XIII Bamda, Jhargram